THE DATASHEET OF
FHP3350IM14X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FHP3350, FHP3450 Rev. 1.0.3	 	 www.fairchildsemi.com
F
H
P
3350, F

December 2006
Typical Application – Driving Dual Video Loads
Ordering Information
Part Number
Package
Lead Free
Operating Temp
Range
Packaging
Method
FHP3350IMTC14X TSSOP-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
FHP3350IM14X SOIC-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
FHP3450IMTC14X TSSOP-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
FHP3450IM14X SOIC-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
+IN
OUT
+Vs
-Vs
Rg
Rf
75Ω
75Ω
Cabl 75Ω
Cable
75Ω
75Ω
OUT
75Ω
Cable
75Ω
75Ω
e
FHP3350, FHP3450
Triple and Quad Voltage Feedback Amplifiers
Features
0.1dB gain flatness to 30MHz
0.07%/0.03° differential gain/phase error
210MHz full power -3dB bandwidth at G = 2
1,100V/μs slew rate
±55mA output current (drives dual video load)
±83mA output short-circuit current
Output swings to within 1.3V of either rail
3.6mA supply current per amplifier
Minimum stable gain of 3dB or 1.5V/V
FHP3350 - improved replacement for RC6333
FHP3450 - improved replacement for RC6334
Fully specified at +5V, and ±5V supplies
Applications
Video driver
RGB driver